Q-FLASH® MEMORY MT28F128J3, MT28F640J3, 
MT28F320J3

Features
Memory Organization

• x8/x16 
• One hundred twenty-eight 128KB erase blocks 

(128Mb)
• Sixty-four 128KB erase blocks (64Mb) 
• Thirty-two 128KB erase blocks (32Mb)

VCC, VCCQ, and VPEN voltages:
• 2.7V to 3.6V VCC operation
• 2.7V to 3.6V application programming

Interface Asynchronous Page Mode Reads:
• 120ns/25ns read access time (128Mb)

[...]

• Micron (0x2Ch)
• Intel (0x89h)

M

General Description
The MT28F128J3 is a nonvolatile, electrically block-

erasable (Flash), programmable memory containing
134,217,728 bits organized as 16,777,218 bytes (8 bits)
or 8,388,608 words (16 bits). This 128Mb device is
organized as one hundred twenty-eight 128KB erase
blocks.

The MT28F640J3 contains 67,108,864 bits organized
as 8,388,608 bytes (8 bits) or 4,194,304 words (16 bits).
This 64Mb device is organized as sixty-four 128KB
erase blocks.

Similarly, the MT28F320J3 contains 33,554,432 bits
organized as 4,194,304 bytes (8 bits) or 2,097,152 words